## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AviaraDx, Inc.		09/05/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SDL Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	2715 Loker Avenue West	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77164683	H/I - PLUS
Serial Number:	77164677	H/I
Serial Number:	77164676	CANCERTYPE ID
Serial Number:	77036274	MYCANCER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(858)720-2555 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 720-2500

Email: sandragenua@paulhastings.com

PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 875 15th Street, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58977.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane Invoung Song

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0716** 

900112588

Signature:	/Jane Inyoung Song, Reg.# 48073/
Date:	07/30/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=58977.00004 Assignment to SDL#page1.tif source=58977.00004 Assignment to SDL#page2.tif source=58977.00004 Assignment to SDL#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0717

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made on the 5 day of September, 2007 by AviaraDx, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal address at 2715 Loker Avenue West, Carlsbad, California 92010 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR") in favor of SDL Acqusition Corp., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2715 Loker Avenue West, Carlsbad, California 92010 (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called the "ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A, duly filed and registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as contemplated by, among others, the Merger Agreement and Plan of Merger Between AviaraDx, Inc. and Acquisition Corp., dated August 9, 2007, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with said marks, the registrations thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

Signature Page to Follow

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0718

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my h	nand this $\frac{5+1}{2}$ day of September, 2007.
Veline.	
Name: Antonius Schuh Title: CEO AviaraDx, Inc.	·
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
)	SS
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )	
On September 5th 2007	before me,
Rob. A. Rabadia, Notar	ry Public, personally appeared
Antonius Schol, personally known to me	(or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose	
instrument and acknowledged to me that he e	executed the same in his authorized
capacity, and that by his signature on the instru	
behalf of which the person acted, executed the ins	•
behalf of which the person acted, executed the his	sudificit.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
$\bigcirc$ $\downarrow$ $\downarrow$ $\downarrow$ $\bigcirc$ $\downarrow$ $\downarrow$ $\downarrow$	A Section of Contractions
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY RUBINS	SCORES DE LOS DE LOS DE LA COMPANIONE DEL COMPANIONE DE LA COMPANIONE DE LA COMPANIONE DE L
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC	Commence of the second
	the contract of the contract o

Docket 1400995.00001

# AVIARADX TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Registration No.	Word Mark
77164683		H/I PLUS.
77164677		H/I
77164676		CANCERTYPE ID
77036274		MYCANCER

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0720